

### Membership



### **Board**

Taylor Mikell (President) Andrew McNealus (Vice President) Ryan Sheredy (Secretary) Mariel Meringolo (Treasurer) Abby Copeland (Past President)

Marty BakTom ParksMatt McKennaDerek McClellanLori McClallenLori FurrerTracy KellerOtie FilkornPeter CornishDiann RoffeJere BrophyClaire KershkoPeter Stokloza

### Administration

### Executive Director

Julie Woodworth

Membership Administration Office Services Sponsorship Youth Planning All Operations

#### Governance

### Executive Committee

### Taylor Mikell

Andrew McNealus Mariel Meringolo Ryan Sheredy Abby Copeland

### Nominating Committee

### Tom Parks

Taylor Mikell Peter Cornish

### Finance

### Finance Committee

#### Taylor Mikell

Andrew McNealus Mariel Meringolo Ryan Sheredy Abby Copeland

### **Race Administration**

### **Alpine Officials**

# Committee Chuck Hughes

Peter Cornish Bob Magiacotti Jere Brophy

Exec. Director

### **Athlete Development & Competition**

### Childrens' Development Committee

Diann Roffe, Lori McClallen, Adam Julius, Dave Skalr, *Justin Lilly*, Peter Stokloza, Ryan Sheredy

U14/U12/U10 (Children's)
Competition Sub-Committee

NVC Chair MVC Chair SVC Chair Exec. Director

#### •

# Committee Tim Curran

Development

Matt Mckenna Ben Blakley Thomas Erhard Bobby Farrell Topher Harlow

Exec. Director

### **Scholarship and Recognition**

### Key

### Bold - Chair

Italics – adjunct member

### Scholarship

## Committee Otie Filkorn

Lori McClallen Tom Parks Andrew McNealus Taylor Mikell Lori Furrer Exec. Director

### Awards Committee

### Committee

Marty Bak
Peter Stokloza
Jere Brophy
Tom Parks
Clare Kershko
Tracy Keller
Mariel
Meringolo

### **VARA ALPINE COMPETITION COMMITTEE**

- Made up of one representative from each VARA member program
- Makes recommendations to VARA BOD on issues including, but not limited to, scheduling, quotas/selections, VT race series, state participation in regional race series etc.

Northern Vermont Council Naga Kusumi Mid - Vermont Council Lori McClallen Southern Vermont Council **Peter Stokloza**